

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 01st August, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

8	SL/971/2024	)	Ms. Simrah Haindaday i/b. Rakesh Kumar
	with	)	Singh, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a statement
		)	that she has removed office objections on
		)	Interim Application (L) No. 12486/2024 and
		)	filed compliance praecipe accordingly.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Office to verify and update C.I.S accordingly.
		)	
		)	As per Order dated 21.07.2025 passed in
		)	disposed Interim Application No. 2118/2025,
		)	three weeks has been granted by the Hon'ble
		)	Court.
		)	
		)	Hence, stand over to 13.08.2025.

Date : 01.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.08.02
12:25:23
+0530