

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 13th August, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

11	SL/971/2024	)	Ms. Ankita Pandey i/b. Rakesh Singh,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
	(No R & P)	)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that office objections of Interim
		)	Application (L) No. 12486/2024 have been
		)	complied with. Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Office to verify and register/number aforesaid
		)	Application if objections are complied with.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff further made a
		)	statement that she intends to challenge Order
		)	of Taxing Master. Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	In view thereof, stand over to 24.09.2025.

Date : 13.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.08.14
14:04:30
+0530