

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS LODGING NO. 971 OF 2024

Bhaktee ModgilPLAINTIFF

V/S

Sonal Vikram BudhrajaDEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 26664 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 971 OF 2024

Bhaktee ModgilPETITIONER

V/S

Sonal Vikram BudhrajaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12486 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 971 OF 2024

Bhaktee ModgilPETITIONER

V/S

Sonal Vikram BudhrajaRESPONDENT

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)