

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 24th September, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

6	SL/971/2024	)	Ms. Ankita Pandey a/w. Krunal Dhole i/b.
	with	)	Rakesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the
	connected matters	)	plaintiff.
		)	
	(No R & P)	)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that objection with respect to
		)	payment of court fees, they have made a
		)	statement before the Hon'ble Court that they
		)	will comply the same and the Hon'ble Court
		)	has granted time. Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 17.10.2025.
		)	
		)	In the meantime, the plaintiff to remove office
		)	objections of Interim Application (L) Nos.
		)	26664/2025 and 12486/2024 and get the
		)	same registered and/or numbered on or before
		)	next date, failing office to list Applications
		)	under caption 'Rejection'.

Date : 24.09.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.09.25
11:15:54
+0530