

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1st April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

18. S/370/2025) Mr. Ashutosh Vojarkar, Advocate for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
) Mr. Avinash Ovhal, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1
) to 3
)
)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3
) made a statement that they have received Writ of
) Summons on 15.03.2026.
)
) Served Defendants to file Written Statement
) within stipulated time as per provisions of Order
) VIII Rule 1 of CPC, i.e. within 90 days from the
) receipt of Writ of Summons, failing which Suit
) against these Defendants will be transferred to the
) list of Undefended Suits..
)
) Plaintiff to remove office objections on the **Interim**
) **Application (L) No. 12486 of 2024** and get the
) same registered and / or numbered by uploading /
) filing compliance praecipe.
)
) Stand over to 08.05.2026.

Date : 01.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master